GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1072
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2006

REVIEW OF UTILISATION OF FUNDS .
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has decided to review the utilization of funds allocated to States to increase power generation capacity;
(b) If so, the funds allocated for this purpose to each State during the last three years;

(c) The States which have not made any significant addition in power generation capacity;

(d) Whether the Government is contemplating to impose any penalties on these States; and

(e) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRIM.V. RAJASEKHARAN)
(a): No Sir.

(b): The funds allocated by the State Governments under their State Plans for power sector including funding for adding generation capacity for years 2003-04, 2004-05 & 2005-06 is given in the Statement attached.

(c): In the ensuing Tenth Plan period (2002-07), a target addition of 11,157 MW capacity was envisaged for the State sector, against which in the first four years of the X Plan period, an addition of 4574 MW capacity has been achieved. A Statement showing Statewise targets for the Xth Plan & actual achievement in the first four years is attached.

(d): No Sir.

(e): Question does not arise in view of response to (d).
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